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CIVIL AVIATION RESEARCH CENTRE

904. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA
SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY
SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA
SHRI C.R. PATIL
DR. RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofIo12 férarotal it be pleased to state: -

(a) the current progress made by the Government to establish Civil Aviation Research Centres across the country;

(b) whether the proposed civil aviation research centres would also have training facilities and if so, the details ther eof;

(c) whether the Government plansto invest in civil aviation research centre projectsin other States, including Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan and Gujarat; and
(d) if so, the detailsthereof and thetotal fund allocation for the same?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
GIDGEIGE R EIGHE RIS E (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(@) & (b): The construction of Civil Aviation Research Organization (CARO) facility at Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad has been completed on 15.06.2023 at a cost of Rs.346 crore. Theidentification of research subjects, establishment of research facilities/ tools, engagement of research partnersetc. isbeing doneto make the CARO operational.

(c) & (d): No, Sir
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